STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, J. A. A. BURNQUIST, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, do hereby constitute and appoint PHILIP J. MACKEY of St. Paul, Minnesota, to act without compensation as Special Assistant Attorney General for the state in the matter of bringing such actions to determine adverse title or proceedings in registration of titles as may be necessary to determine that the State of Minnesota is the owner in fee simple, free and clear of encumbrances, of the lands located in Aitkin County, Minnesota, described with the taconite lease from the state thereon as follows:

> The undivided one-half interest in Lot 7, and all of Lots 10, 11, and 12, Section 3, Township 47, Range 26 - State Mining Lease No. I-9014-F Tax-forfeited land - proceedings to quiet title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 30th day of October, 1951.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA))ss. COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I, PHILIP J. MACKEY, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

MINNESOTA

ØP

41

主音靈族

Subscribed and swonn to before me this ______ day of WillMAlar day of lean IN. Id

Notary Public, Ramsey Sounty, Minn. My Commission Expires Jan 16-1956